RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2006

March
2005

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2006 2005

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2006 2005

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

126,952
128,933
255,885

3,300,205
4,812,163

0
8,112,368

788,702
932,874
0
1,721,576

4,088,907
5,745,037

0
9,833,944

1,845
5,380
2,136
1127
10,488

120,582

116,290

236,872

3,066,196
4,871,677

7,937,873

0

650,026
899,059

1,549,085

0

3,716,222
5,770,736

9,486,958

0

2,232
6,175
2,853

1,094

12,354

5.28%
10.87%
8.03%

7.63%

-1.22%

2.20%

21.33%

3.76%

11.14%

10.03%

-0.45%

3.66%

-17.34%

-12.87%

-25.13%

3.02%
-15.10%

335,289 311,560
339,375 308,780
674,664 620,340

8,934,084 8,717,080
12,992,396 12,753,715
1,544,732 1,586,988
23,471,212 23,057,783

2,078,473 1,694,367
2,944,379 2,996,933

0 0
5,022,852 4,691,300

11,012,557 10,411,447
15,936,775 15,750,648

1,544,732 1,586,988
28,494,064 27,749,083

5,539 6,767
14,959 17,087
5,485 8,464
2,956 3313
28,939 35,631

7.62%
9.91%
8.76%

2.49%
1.87%
-2.66%
1.79%

22.67%
-1.75%

7.07%

5.77%
1.18%
-2.66%
2.68%

-18.15%
-12.45%
-35.20%
-10.78%
-18.78%

1,110,903 960,412
1,111,845 948,188
2,222,748 1,908,600

27,334,075 27,584,658
41,381,435 40,961,808

2,403,154 2,488,456
71,118,664 71,034,922

6,489,906 6,111,879
8,660,531 8,754,079
0 0
15,150,437 14,865,958

33,823,981 33,696,537
50,041,966 49,715,887

2,403,154 2,488,456
86,269,101 85,900,880

18,652 18,872
48,681 50,046
18,116 24,023

8,915 9,465
94,364 102,406

15.67%
17.26%
16.46%

-0.91%
1.02%
-3.43%
0.12%

6.19%
-1.07%

1.91%

0.38%
0.66%
-3.43%
0.43%

-1.17%
-2.73%
-24.59%
-5.81%
-7.85%




