RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2006	2005	% Change	2006	2005	% Change		2006	2005	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	126,952	120,582	5.28%	335,289	311,560	7.62%		1,110,903	960,412	15.67%	
Deplaned	<u>128,933</u>	<u>116,290</u>	10.87%	<u>339,375</u>	<u>308,780</u>	9.91%		<u>1,111,845</u>	<u>948,188</u>	17.26%	
Total	255,885	236,872	8.03%	674,664	620,340	8.76%		2,222,748	1,908,600	16.46%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,300,205	3,066,196	7.63%	8,934,084	8,717,080	2.49%		27,334,075	27,584,658		
Deplaned	4,812,163	4,871,677	-1.22%	12,992,396	12,753,715	1.87%		41,381,435	40,961,808		
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,544,732</u>	<u>1,586,988</u>	-2.66%		<u>2,403,154</u>	<u>2,488,456</u>	-	
Total	8,112,368	7,937,873	2.20%	23,471,212	23,057,783	1.79%		71,118,664	71,034,922	0.12%	
Mail (in pounds)	700 700	050.000	04.000/	0.070.470	4 00 4 007	00.070/		0,400,000	0 444 070	0.400/	
Enplaned		650,026	21.33%	2,078,473	1,694,367	22.67%		6,489,906	6,111,879		
Deplaned	932,874	899,059	3.76%	2,944,379	2,996,933	-1.75%		8,660,531	8,754,079		
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	7.070/		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		
Total	1,721,576	1,549,085	11.14%	5,022,852	4,691,300	7.07%		15,150,437	14,865,958	1.91%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,088,907	3,716,222	10.03%	11,012,557	10,411,447	5.77%		33,823,981	33,696,537	0.38%	
Deplaned	5,745,037	5,770,736	-0.45%	15,936,775	15,750,648	1.18%		50,041,966	49,715,887		
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,544,732</u>	1,586,988	-2.66%		2,403,154	<u>2,488,456</u>		
Total	9,833,944	9,486,958	3.66%	28,494,064	27,749,083	2.68%		86,269,101	85,900,880	-	
		. ,							. ,		
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	1,845	2,232	-17.34%	5,539	6,767	-18.15%		18,652	18,872	-1.17%	
Air Taxi	5,380	6,175	-12.87%	14,959	17,087	-12.45%		48,681	50,046	-2.73%	
General Aviation	2,136	2,853	-25.13%	5,485	8,464	-35.20%		18,116	24,023	-24.59%	
Military	<u>1,127</u>	<u>1,094</u>	3.02%	<u>2,956</u>	<u>3,313</u>	-10.78%		<u>8,915</u>	<u>9,465</u>	-5.81%	
Total	10,488	12,354	-15.10%	28,939	35,631	-18.78%		94,364	102,406	-7.85%	